

FILED
May 01, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 30639-9

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

In re the Detention of Stanford Anderson:

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

STANFORD ANDERSON,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

MALCOLM ROSS
Senior Counsel
WSBA #22883
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-6430

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE PRESENTED1

Where the opinion by the State’s expert was un rebutted, and the jury heard evidence about Anderson's lengthy criminal sexual history, was there substantial evidence supporting the jury’s finding that Anderson’s mental abnormality made him likely to commit predatory acts of sexual violence if he was not confined in a secure facility?.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

A. Procedural History1

B. Anderson’s Criminal Sexual History1

III. ARGUMENT2

A. Standard of Review.....2

B. Substantial Evidence Supported the Jury’s Finding that Anderson was Likely to Commit Predatory Acts of Sexual Violence if not Confined in a Secure Facility3

IV. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Detention of Audett,
158 Wn.2d 712, 147 P.3d 982 (2006)..... 2, 3, 10

In re Detention of Broten,
130 Wn. App. 326, 122 P.3d 942 (2005)..... 3

In re Detention of Lewis,
134 Wn. App. 896, 143 P.3d 833 (2006)..... 5

In re Detention of Moore,
167 Wn.2d 113, 216 P.3d 1015 (2009)..... 3, 4

In re Detention of Young,
122 Wn.2d 1, 857 P.2d 989 (1993)..... 9

In re Jacobson,
120 Wn. App. 770, 86 P.3d 1202 (2004)..... 6

In re the Detention of Thorell,
149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003)..... 2, 5, 6

Keene Valley Ventures, Inc. v. City of Richland,
___ Wn. App. ___, 298 P.3d 121 (2013)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 71.09 1

RCW 71.09.020(18)..... 3

RCW 71.09.020(7)..... 3
